IT IS THEREFORE ORDERED, based on the foregoing Findings of Fact and 

Conclusions of Law:   

1.  That the recommendation of the  Hearing Officer that impound  I-4613 was proper  based on  

the law and pursuant to NRS 706.476 be AFFIRMED;  

2.  That a total fine of  Nine  Thousand Nine Hundred and Fifty Dollars  and Zero Cents ($9,950) 

be assessed for impound I-4613 pursuant to NRS 706.476.  

3.  That the  Authority retains jurisdiction for  correcting any errors that have occurred in the  

drafting or issuance of this Order.  

//  

//  

//  

//  

By the Authority,